City Manager JUSTIN A. HOWALT, P.E.

Assistant City Manager CLAIRE H. BURROUGHES

City Attorney
JARED MORRIS

Post Office Box 760 Clovis, New Mexico 88101-0760 Phone (575) 769-7828



CLOVIS CITY COMMISSION

Mayor MICHAEL MORRIS

Mayor Pro-Tem CHRIS BRYANT

Commissioners
JUAN F. GARZA
HELEN CASAUS
GARY L. ELLIOTT
LEO LOVETT
FIDEL MADRID

RUBE RENDER LAUREN ROWLEY

City of Clovis, New Mexico 321 N. Connelly Street (575) 769-7828

Press Release

For Immediate Release:

May 11, 2020

CITY OF CLOVIS HONORS SUPERVISOR AND LINE EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER

CLOVIS – On May 11, 2020 the City of Clovis honored its supervisor and line employee of the quarter during a modified DEAP (Distinguished Employee Appreciation Program) "Grab & Go" luncheon. The City of Clovis Nominating Committee selected Jorge Gutierrez, Sanitation Superintendent as Supervisor of the Quarter, and Greg DeMarco, Intermediate Driver Operator with the Clovis Fire Department as Line Employee of the Quarter.

"Our City employees provide great services to area residents, and I am proud of their commitment to our community," advised City Manager Justin Howalt, Monday. "Today we are recognizing Mr. Gutierrez and Mr. DeMarco for their outstanding work as members of our City of Clovis team."



For more information regarding this matter, please contact the City Manager's Office at 575-769-7827, or email administration@cityofclovis.org.